TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Doors, LLC		106/20/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Black Mountain Door, LLC	
Street Address:	310 Flint Drive	
City:	Mt. Sterling	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40353	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	533477	AMWELD
Registration Number:	1249578	STURDI-DOOR
Registration Number:	1357616	SOUNDSHIELD
Registration Number:	2427454	AMWELD
Registration Number:	2932537	A
Registration Number:	3159520	INDEPENDENCE HARDWARE BY AMWELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4045818052

Email: rcampbell@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Richard U. Campbell
Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree St. NE

Address Line 2: Suite 800

TRADEMARK REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0464 533477

900227401 RE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	223194-615029		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard U. Campbell		
Signature:	/Richard U. Campbell/		
Date:	07/03/2012		
Total Attachments: 2 source=AMERICAN DOORS, LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=AMERICAN DOORS, LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0465



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMERICAN DOORS, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMERICAN DOORS, LLC" TO "BLACK MOUNTAIN

DOOR, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2012, AT 1:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

5050051 8100

120757978

DATE: 06-20-12

AUTHENTICATION: 9656920

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0466

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations plivered 01:58 PM 06/20/2012 FILED 01:40 PM 06/20/2012 RV 120757978 - 5050051 FILE

RECORDED: 07/03/2012

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION **OF** AMERICAN DOORS, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation (this "Amendment") of American Doors, LLC (the "Company") is made pursuant to Section 18-202 and Section 18-204 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") and is hereby filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware pursuant to Section 18-206 of the Act. The original Certificate of Formation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 11, 2011.

The undersigned do hereby certify that:

- Name. The name of the limited liability company is American Doors, LLC. 1.
- Amendment. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by amending and restating the text of the first paragraph thereof in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Black Mountain Door, LLC".

Authority. The undersigned is authorized by the limited liability company to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment on the 20th day of June 2012, to be effective on the date this Amendment is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

MEMBER:

AMERICAN DOORS HOLDINGS, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0467